TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Foothill, Inc.		03/01/2006	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Schawk USA Inc.	
Street Address:	1695 River Road	
City:	Des Plaines	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60018	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2073189	BLACK DOT GROUP	
Registration Number:	2090478		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)609-5005

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-609-7897

Email: hmiller@vedderprice.com

Correspondent Name: Holly Miller

Address Line 1: 222 North LaSalle Street - 24th Floor

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19432.00.0141
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Holly Miller
Signature:	/Holly Miller/
Date:	04/11/2006 TRADEMARK

900046347 REEL: 003287 FRAME: 0172

Total Attachments: 4
source=Release by Wells Fargo Foothill#page1.tif
source=Release by Wells Fargo Foothill#page2.tif
source=Release by Wells Fargo Foothill#page3.tif
source=Release by Wells Fargo Foothill#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003287 FRAME: 0173

RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN CERTAIN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This Release of Grant of Security Interest in Certain Intellectual Property (this "Release") is made and entered into this 1st day of March, 2006 by and between Schawk Holdings, Inc. (f/k/a Applied Graphics Technologies, Inc.), a Delaware corporation, Schawk USA, Inc. (f/k/a Black Dot Graphics, Inc.), a Delaware corporation (collectively, the "Borrower"), and Wells Fargo Foothill, Inc., as agent, a California corporation (the "Lender").

$\underline{W} \underline{I} \underline{T} \underline{N} \underline{E} \underline{S} \underline{S} \underline{E} \underline{T} \underline{H}$:

WHEREAS, Black Dot Graphics, Inc. changed its name to Seven Retail Group, Inc. and subsequently merged with and into Seven Devon Group, Inc., which had changed its name from Devon Group, Inc. and which subsequently changed its name to Schawk USA, Inc.;

WHEREAS, Applied Graphics Technologies, Inc. changed its name to Seven Worldwide, Inc. and subsequently changed its name to Schawk Holdings, Inc.;

WHEREAS, the Lender holds a security interest in Borrower's trademarks, including the trademark set forth in Schedule A hereto, (all of Borrower's trademarks are hereinafter referred to as "Intellectual Property");

WHEREAS, the Borrower granted a security interest in the Intellectual Property to Lender under that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of August 4, 2003 that related to financing extended to Borrower in that certain Loan and Security Agreement dated as of August 4, 2003 between the Borrower and the Lender;

WHEREAS, the security interests were recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, on September 4, 2003, at Reel 2818, Frame 0128, Reel 2818, Frame 0918 and Reel 2819, Frame 0128; and

WHEREAS, the Borrower has requested that the Lender release all of the Lender's security interests in the Intellectual Property, and the Lender has agreed to do so.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, the parties to this Release intending to be legally bound, agree as follows.

- 1. The Lender hereby releases in its entirety any and all security interests it has against the Intellectual Property, and the Lender hereby agrees, at the expense of the Borrower, to take any actions and to execute any further documents necessary or reasonably requested by the Borrower to effectuate or evidence such release, including, but not limited to, the execution and delivery of those documents necessary under Article 9 of the Uniform Commercial Code or other applicable law.
- 2. The parties hereto authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to record this Release against the Intellectual Property.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003287 FRAME: 0174

- 3. This Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Illinois without regard to the conflict of law principles thereof.
- 4. This Release may not be modified, nor may any provision hereof be waived, orally or in any manner other than by an agreement in writing signed by the parties hereto or their respective successors and assigns.
- 5. All rights hereunder shall accrue to, and all obligations hereunder shall be binding upon, the heirs, representatives, successors, assigns and transferees of the parties hereto.
- 6. This Release may be executed in any number of separate counterparts, each of which, when so executed, shall be deemed an original, and all of said counterparts taken together shall be deemed to constitute but one and the same instrument.

CHICAGO/#1476668.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have entered into this Release as of the date first above written, intending to be legally bound.

SCHAWK HOLDINGS, INC.

By:

Name:

Title:

SCHAWK USA/INC.

Name: Title:

WELLS FARGO FOOTHILL,

INC., as Agent

Title: Vice President

CHICAGO/#1476668.1

SCHEDULE A

REGISTERED U.S. TRADEMARKS

Country	Owned by	Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
United States	Schawk USA, Inc.	Black Dot Group	2,073,189	6/24/97
United States	Schawk USA, Inc	Black Dot (stylized)	2,090,478	8/26/97
United States	Schawk Holdings, Inc.	HudsonYards	2,865,808	7/20/04

CHICAGO/#1476668.1

RECORDED: 04/11/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003287 FRAME: 0177